Pre-Hackathon: Education & Training
Wednesday, December 3rd

8:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:30PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM

Registration

Kickoff event and welcome

Innovation in Africa

Key note from ICT Minister Office

Introduction of Subject Matter Experts (SMEs) & logistics
Coffee break

IBM BlueMix Cloud Services & APIs - Part 1

Orange Development Center presentation

LUNCH

Mobile Development using Worklight Studio - Part 1
Esprit Incubator presentation

Coffee break

Big Data/Analytics with Cognos - Overview - Part 1
Q&A session- Engage your SMEs

Go home, get some rest, and come back refreshed the next day!

ALL

Mustapha Hamza, Iset'Com

Mounir Frikha, Sup'Com

Med Karim Mokaddem, IBM Tunisie
TBC

Facilitator

Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis, IBM USA
Leila Meherzi, Orange Tunisie

Med Racem Zouaghi, ProxymIT
Alaya Bettayeb, Esprit Incubator

Ridha Zmitri, Business & Decision
Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis, IBM USA
ALL



Thursday, December 4th

8:30AM IBM BlueMix Cloud Services & APIls - Part 2

9:30 AM Mobile Development using Worklight Studio - Part 2

10:30 AM Coffee break

11:00 AM IBM Rational Developer Tools

12:00 AM Big Data/Analytics with Cognos - Overview - Part 2

1:00 PM Lunch and preparation for tests

2:00 PM Assessment

3:30 AM Assessment Results/Announcement of Hackathon Participants/Groups

4:00 PM Smarter Tunisia Challenge Presentation
Ideation Session

4:15 PM Rules, idea pitches, networking, and developer interaction, which leads into team
formation, or just start coding with your preformed teams.

4:30 PM Coffee break

5:30 PM Recap of themes and teams presentation/set up

6:00 PM End of the day. Go home, get some rest, and be ready to code tomorrow!

Hackathon

Friday, December 5th

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM

6:00 PM

Welcome and Hackathon First-2 Days Recap
Hackathon: Get hacking ...

Lunch / Prayer

Keep hacking...

End of the night. Go home, get some rest, and come back refreshed the next day!

Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis, IBM USA
Med Racem Zouaghi, ProxymIT

Jean-Yves Rigolet, IBM France
Ridha Zmitri, Business & Decision

All
All
Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis, IBM USA

Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis, IBM USA and
SMEs

Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis and SMEs
All

Facilitator
All

All
All



Saturday, December 6th

8:30 AM Welcome and overall hackathon recap Facilitator

9:00 AM Hackathon: Get hacking ... All
"Office hours" with IBM and Innovation Partner SMEs

12:00 PM Lunch

1:00 PM Keep hacking... All
3:00 PM Pencils down!

Submit your code archive or web app and sign up your team to present. All
3:30 PM Team Presentations and Awards Ceremony All

Pitches start promptly at 3:30PM and are limited to ten (10) minutes per team. Your
app will be pre-loaded on to a laptop in the conference room.
5:30 PM Judges deliberate on the presentations
6:30 PM Results are announced and awards presented Karim Mokaddem



