Pre-Hackathon: Education & Training Wednesday, December 3rd

8:00 AM	Registration	ALL Mustapha Hamza, Iset'Com	
	Kickoff event and welcome	Mounir Frikha, Sup'Com	
9:00 AM	Innovation in Africa	Med Karim Mokaddem, IBM Tunisie	
9:15 AM	Key note from ICT Minister Office	TBC	
9:30 AM	Introduction of Subject Matter Experts (SMEs) & logistics	Facilitator	
9:45 AM	Coffee break		
10:00 AM	IBM BlueMix Cloud Services & APIs - Part 1	Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis, IBM USA	
12:00 PM	Orange Development Center presentation	Leila Meherzi, Orange Tunisie	
12:30 PM	LUNCH		
1:30PM	Mobile Development using Worklight Studio - Part 1	Med Racem Zouaghi, ProxymIT	
3:30 PM	Esprit Incubator presentation	Alaya Bettayeb, Esprit Incubator	
4:00 PM	Coffee break		
4:30 PM	Big Data/Analytics with Cognos - Overview - Part 1	Ridha Zmitri, Business & Decision	
6:30 PM	Q&A session- Engage your SMEs	Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis, IBM USA	
7:00 PM	Go home, get some rest, and come back refreshed the next day!	ALL	

Thursday, December 4th

8:30AN	IBM BlueMix Cloud Services & APIs - Part 2	Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis, IBM USA
9:30 AN	Mobile Development using Worklight Studio - Part 2	Med Racem Zouaghi, ProxymIT
10:30 A	M Coffee break	
11:00	AM IBM Rational Developer Tools	Jean-Yves Rigolet, IBM France
12:00 A	M Big Data/Analytics with Cognos - Overview - Part 2	Ridha Zmitri, Business & Decision
1:00 PN	Lunch and preparation for tests	
2:00 PN	1 Assessment	All
3:30 AN	Assessment Results/Announcement of Hackathon Participants/Groups	All
4:00 PN	1 Smarter Tunisia Challenge Presentation	Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis, IBM USA
	Ideation Session	
4:15 PN	Rules, idea pitches, networking, and developer interaction, which leads into t	eam Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis, IBM USA and
	formation, or just start coding with your preformed teams.	SMEs
4:30 PM	1 Coffee break	
5:30 PN	Recap of themes and teams presentation/set up	Marc-Arthur Pierre-Louis and SMEs
6:00 PN	1 End of the day. Go home, get some rest, and be ready to code tomorrow!	All

Hackathon Friday, December 5th

8:30 AM	Welcome and Hackathon First-2 Days Recap	Facilitator
9:00 AM	Hackathon: Get hacking	All
12:30 PM	Lunch / Prayer	
2:00 PM	Keep hacking	All
6:00 PM	End of the night. Go home, get some rest, and come back refreshed the next day!	All

Saturday, December 6th

8:30 AM	Welcome and overall hackathon recap	Facilitator
9:00 AM	Hackathon: Get hacking	All
	"Office hours" with IBM and Innovation Partner SMEs	
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Keep hacking	All
3:00 PM	Pencils down!	
	Submit your code archive or web app and sign up your team to present.	All
3:30 PM	Team Presentations and Awards Ceremony	All
	Pitches start promptly at 3:30PM and are limited to ten (10) minutes per team. Your	
	app will be pre-loaded on to a laptop in the conference room.	
5:30 PM	Judges deliberate on the presentations	
6:30 PM	Results are announced and awards presented	Karim Mokaddem